DOwers confered under theSARFAESIActand Security Interest(Enforcement) Rules, 2002, had issued

a Demand Notice u's 13(2) on 25.10.2017 thereby caling upon the borower ie. Manish Kumar

Ramesdhprasad Shuka (Borower) (1) Sumeet Rameshprasad Shukla (Co-borrower and

Guarantons) forepayment of outstanding amount aggregatngto Rs. 63,74,977.58 �Rupees Sixty

Three Lakhs Seventy Four Thousand and Nine Hundred and Seventy-seven Paise Fifty-Eight

only) as on 30.11.2024 withìna period of 60 (sixty)days from the date of the said demarnd notice.The

Bomower/Co-Bomower/Guarantors failed to repay the entre dues as per said Demand Noice vithin 60

days, the Authorized Offcer of Edelweiss Housing Fnance Limited took physical possession of the below